

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 123/2026

XXX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pranay Shridhar Chitale, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Upon being mentioned, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General of India representing the State of Haryana, on instructions from SIT, seeks and is granted further two weeks time for completion of investigation in terms of paragraph 4 of the order dated 06.04.2026.

2. List on 11.05.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR