

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 123/2026

XXX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pranay Shridhar Chitale, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. On oral mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
2. The investigation report contained in a sealed envelope is permitted to be handed over to the Registrar (Judicial). The same shall be tagged with the paper book.
3. List on 11.05.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR